
From: Clerks@vaughan.ca
To: Bellisario, Adelina
Subject: FW: [External] RE: City of Vaughan, Committee of the Whole Meeting, Tuesday, March 2nd - Community Letter

in support of Agenda Item 5, presentation 2 by Irene Ford
Date: March-01-21 12:13:07 PM
Attachments: 413 Letter to Vaughan Council Clerk Tony Malfara.pdf

From: Michael A. DiMuccio < > 
Sent: Monday, March 01, 2021 12:01 PM
To: Clerks@vaughan.ca; Council@vaughan.ca; Bevilacqua, Maurizio
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Iafrate, Marilyn
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca, Rosanna
<Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra <Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan
<Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; 'Cc:' <jjones@markham.ca>; spellegrini@king.ca;
mayor@townofws.ca; dave.barrow@richmondhill.ca; joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca;
wayne.emmerson@york.ca; carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca; 'John' <jtaylor@newmarket.ca>;
tvegh@newmarket.ca; mquirk@georgina.ca; rgrossi@georgina.ca; mayorscarpitti@markham.ca;
dhamilton@markham.ca; jheath@markham.ca; joeli@markham.ca; ec.ministre-
minister.ec@canada.ca; Deb.Schulte@parl.gc.ca; stephen.lecce@pc.ola.org;
caroline.mulroneyco@pc.ola.org
Cc: 'alexandra ney' < >; 'bmadvice' < >; 'Brad Norton'

>; 'Dan Ifrim' < >; 'Flavio Vanacore'
< >;  'IRENE FORD' < >;
'Josie' >; 'Kevin Russell' >; 'Louisa Santoro'

>; 'Mary Russell' >; 'Rob Mancuso'
>; 'Sarah Buchanan' ;

'sivabalan thambirajah' >; 'Vera William' >;
'Vlahovic Rene' >; ; 'Sergio Simone'
< >; 'Peter Romano' >;

; ; 'Dan Ifrim' < ; 'Julia
Galt' < >; 'David Forgione' < >; 'Angela Grella'
< >; 'gian delzotto' < ; 'Sustainable Vaughan'
<sustainablevaughan@gmail.com>; 
Subject: [External] RE: City of Vaughan, Committee of the Whole Meeting, Tuesday, March 2nd -
Community Letter in support of Agenda Item 5, presentation 2 by Irene Ford

Good morning,

I am a long-standing resident of Vaughan and am submitting this letter in support of meeting agenda item
5, presented by Irene Ford, which requests that Vaughan Council reverses its endorsement of the
proposed GTA West Corridor/Highway 413. I have attached a letter prepared by my neighbor, which I
fully endorse and outlines the many thoughts shared by a growing audience of constituents, who appear
to be only now becoming informed of the fact that this highway is back on the table and is unjustly being
fast tracked.
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You will find our growing online community of over 1,500 people expressing their outrage and concern
over the manner in which some of our representatives are handling the issue. We are not interested in a
solution for which the environmental and economic demands of our time are being misrepresented or
being completely ignored. STOP the 413 on Facebook is the new ‘Town Hall’. I strongly encourage you to
see for yourself that we have a voice and that voice will become louder.

Warmest Regards,

Michael A. DiMuccio

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Tony Malfara <
Date: Mon, Mar 1, 2021 at 7:22 AM
Subject: City of Vaughan, Committee of the Whole Meeting, Tuesday, March 2nd - Community Letter
in support of Agenda Item 5, presentation 2 by Irene Ford
To: <clerks@vaughan.ca>, <council@vaughan.ca>, <maurizio.bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>,
Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca <gino.rosati@vaughan.ca>, <mario.ferri@vaughan.ca>, Jackson, Linda
<linda.jackson@vaughan.ca>, Iafrate, Marilyn <marilyn.iafrate@vaughan.ca>, Carella, Tony
<tony.carella@vaughan.ca>, <rosanna.defrancesca@vaughan.ca>, <sandra.racco@vaughan.ca>,
<alan.shefman@vaughan.ca>
Cc: <jjones@markham.ca>, <spellegrini@king.ca>, <mayor@townofws.ca>,
<dave.barrow@richmondhill.ca>, <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>, <wayne.emmerson@york.ca>,
<carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>, Taylor, John <jtaylor@newmarket.ca>,
<tvegh@newmarket.ca>, <mquirk@georgina.ca>, <rgrossi@georgina.ca>,
<mayorscarpitti@markham.ca>, <dhamilton@markham.ca>, <jheath@markham.ca>,
<joeli@markham.ca>, <ec.ministre-minister.ec@canada.ca>, <Deb.Schulte@parl.gc.ca>,
<stephen.lecce@pc.ola.org>, <caroline.mulroneyco@pc.ola.org>

Good morning, 

I am submitting a letter that I would like to have shared with the Mayor and Vaughan councillors.  It
is a letter in support of Agenda Item Number 5, the Public Presentations and specifically
presentation #2 on your agenda, titled "Irene Ford asking Vaughan Council to reverse endorsement
of the proposed GTA West Corridor/Highway 413.

Please let me know if the information provided is sufficient or if you require any further information
from me?

Thanks for your help.

Tony Malfara 




